Certificate no: HKG 1910030 Page 1 of 2

R	
	Approval of Service Suppliers
/-	Apploval of Service Suppliers
Office:	Hong Kong
Date of issue:	20 November 2019
This is to certify that:	Honour Marine Safety Equipment Co. Ltd
,	Factory B, 2/Floor, Kingsford Industrial Building Phase 1,
	No.26-32 Kwai Hei Street.
	Kwai Chung, N.T.,
	Hong Kong S.A.R. (hereinafter referred to as "Supplier")
Tel: +852 2819 8417	
	reby receives approval in accordance with the requirements of <i>Lloyd's Register Procedures for Approval of Service</i>
	m the address(es) listed above for the provision of
Suppliers as Supplier Irol	
	Inspection and maintenance of fire-extinguishing equipment and systems
a)	CO2 & Halon;
a) b)	Foam;
u) c)	Dry Power;
d)	Pressure water spraying.
u)	ressure water spraying.
Servicing of inflatab	le liferafts, inflatable lifejackets, hydrostatic release units, inflatable rescue boats, marine evacuation systems
1.	Service of following type of inflatable liferafts:
1.1	Manufacturer: Shanghai Star Rubber Products Co., Ltd-, - CSM Series
	/r.Ng Wai Keung & Mr. Sun Wing Ka.
1.2	Manufacturer: Fujikura Rubber Ltd. – FUJIKURA, MITSUBISH and SUMITOMO
	Ir. Ng Wai Keung & Mr, Sun Wing Ka.
1.3	Manufacturer: Ocean Safety ISO liferaft & SOLAS liferaft
Authorized Engineers: N	Ir. Ng Wai Keung, Mr. Sun Wing Ka, Mr. Eric Chen, Mr. Sammy Fong
	Arimar Leisure liferaft & professional liferaft
	Ir. Ng Wai Keung, Mr. Michael Sun, Mr. David Chan
2.	Service of the inflatable lifejackets manufactured by:
2.1	BALTIC;
2.2	ISP Manufactured "Challenger" branded SOLAS & Worksafe lifejackets and MK1 Suits.
Maintenance, thorou	igh examination, operational testing, overhaul and repair of lifeboats and rescue boats, launching appliances
	and release gear
1.	Manufacturer: Jiangyin Wolong F.R.P. Boat Co., Ltd, for all kinds of freefall, open,
enclosed, fast rescue boa	
-	Ir. Sun Wing Ka and Mr. Chan Kok Wai
2.	Manufacturer: Boatbuilding Branch Qingdao Beihai Shipbuilding Heavy Industry Co., Ltd
•	Ir. Sun Wing Ka and Mr. Chan Kok Wai
3.	Manufacturer: Jiangyin Xinjiang F.R.P. Co., Ltd
	Ir. Sun Wing Ka and Mr. Chan Kok Wai
In accordance with guide	elines contained in MSC.1/CIRC. 1206 for the requirement & manufacturer as listed in the certificate.
Sanica anginaars ara ta	he provided with a valid Cartificate, issued by this Approved Service Supplier, which defines their level of qualification and
	be provided with a valid Certificate, issued by this Approved Service Supplier, which defines their level of qualification and
	tion (i.e. makes and types of equipment and specifically state which activities (e.g. annual thorough examination and
should be made available	thorough examination, overhaul; overload operational tests; repairs) are covered by the certification). This Certificate
Should be made available	
	Inspections and maintenance of self-contained breathing apparatus
Valid for all types and M	akers of self-contained breathing apparatus used on-board of Lloyd's Register classed ships unless specific authorization
required by Maker*	areas or sen contained breathing apparatus used on board of cloyd's negister classed ships diffess specific dutionzation
required by Maker	
*Subject to Markers' spe	cific requirements that Service Suppliers are authorized or licensed to service/maintain the particular make(s) and
-	tained breathing apparatus.
.,	
Lloyd's Pagistar Crown Limit	ad its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are individually and collectively, referred to in this device

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

This approval is conditional upon the Supplier maintaining the documented scheme as audited by any member of the Lloyd's Register Group and hereby approved; and notifying Lloyd's Register in writing of any change to that scheme including any change in personnel, equipment or procedures.

This certificate is issued to the Supplier and, subject to the Supplier complying with the necessary conditions, is valid to the date referred to below. This certificate is valid until **20 November 2022**



Z.Q.Li Surveyor to Lloyd's Register Asia A subsidiary of Lloyd's Register Group Limited

